PRINTED: 09/11/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345411			` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 08/08/2018			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	00.2010	
HAYWOO	D NURSING AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER			16 WALL STREET VAYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	are that - sident environment remains azards as is possible; and asident receives adequate stance devices to prevent as is not met as evidenced ans, record review, and staff, an interviews, the facility as residents was properly achair to maintain a safe as being transported in the as (Resident #1).  and age to nerves in lower age to nerves i	F	689	"Preparation and/or execution of this post of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaute it the required by the provisions of federand state law."  F689  1.)The plan of correcting the specific deficiency. The plan should address the processes that lead to the deficiency cited:  A.)Resident #1 was transported with pillows in her wheelchair. The process failure that led to this deficiency was the transporter failed to remove pillows from resident #1 swheelchair causing her to slide off of the pillows when the was stopping.  2.)The procedure for implementing the acceptable plan of correction for the specific deficiency cited:  A.)A list has been compiled of current residents who place pillows in their	er of  use eral  e	8/29/18	
		ical therapy consult. A			wheelchair. Therapy will evaluate each		(X6) DATE	

08/30/2018 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING			С		
		345411	B. WING _				08/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,		
				51	6 WALL STREET			
HAYWOO	D NURSING AND REH	ABILITATION CENTER		W	AYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	described an actual unassisted transfer wheelchair to the to and the resident had wheelchair. The re resident had been emultiple pillows for pillows in the facility from and term care. The resident had a disease and required Other diagnoses indicated extensive assist with toileting. The resident fall without injury sing resident had placed wheelchair causing The resident was emultiple pillows in had chronic pain esosteoarthritis increase Physical therapy was improve strength.  An additional care pithe resident had defined that defined t	plan dated 04/09/18 I fall experienced during an from Resident #1's silet. No injury was observed, d extra pillows in the vision also included the educated on the risk of using potential falls.  ment (CAA) associated with num Data Set (MDS) dated Resident #1 was admitted to other facility to receive long ident was described as alert to the make her needs known. It diagnosis of end stage renaled dialysis 3 times a week. Cluded mood disorder and the to immobility requiring h bed mobility, transfers and	F6	689	resident identified for proper positioning wheelchair on or before 8/29/2018.  B.)On 8/8/2018, all van drivers were educated by the Administrator on the expectation that no resident is to have pillows in their wheelchair during transport. Included in the education was that the administrator must be notified immediately of any van related incident if it is a vehicle accident, 911 was must called first then the administrator must notified of the incident.  C.)On or before 8/24/2018, facility staff were educated by the Administrator or designee on the expectation that no resident will be transported with pillows their wheelchair. If the resident refuses remove pillows, the staff must inform the charge nurse and the resident will not allowed to be transported in the transpovan.  3.)The monitoring procedure to ensure acceptable plan of correction is effective and that specific deficiency cited remain corrected and/or in compliance with the regulatory compliance:  A.)Administrator or designee will randous observe 3 residents going out for or returning from transport to ensure no pillows are in wheelchair per week for a weeks, then 3 residents per month for months to ensure they were not transported with pillows in their wheelchair. The results of these audits be reported at the monthly QAPI meeticuntil such time substantial compliance	as as as, be as to be		
	#1 would have fewer episodes of manipulative behaviors by the next review. Interventions				been achieved.  4.)The title of the person responsible for implementing the acceptable plan of	or		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345411		B. WING _			08/08/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2010	
				516	6 WALL STREET			
HAYWOO	D NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		W	AYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	e 2	F6	89				
	the resident's behavior why behavior was in unacceptable.	iors and explain /reinforce appropriate and/or			correction; The Administrator is responsible for implementing the corrective actions.			
	by Resident #1 in he when the resident se up to her overbed ta breakfast. The incid the front edge of her the floor due to a reg bottom. An addition 04/09/18 described floor in her bathroom toilet. The resident se	a witnessed fall experienced or room. The fall occurred elf-propelled her wheelchair ble with the intent of eating ent described she scooted to wheelchair and slipped to gular bed pillow under her all incident report dated Resident #1 sitting on the with her back against the stated she was getting on the ofloor. The resident had						
	Resident #1 participal rehabilitation from 3/2 Therapy notes dated on posture by pulling her head up with resident. Therapy notes in 05/09/18 specified material to the resident about wheelchair safety an pillows/towels/blanke her wheelchair which increases her fall rist treatment was noted services provided on Therapist documente pillow be placed in hicushion as well as two resident was educated.	therapy notes revealed ated with physical therapy 29/18 until 05/17/18.  I 04/17/18 discussed working a shoulders back and holding ponse to treatment noted as regarding services provided auch education was provided a safety regarding her d not pilling so many ets under and around her in a pushes her forward and k. The resident's response to as fair. Again, regarding 105/14/18 the Physical ed the resident requested a er wheelchair on top of her wo pillows behind her. The ed as to why this was not her wheelchair due to it						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	TRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>08/08</b> /2	2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HAYWOOD NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 689	away from the back of resident was shown support in her wheele her chair. The reside and put the pillows in documentation for th 05/17/18 specified R awareness. She was recommendations conshe kept underneath and behind her.  A quarterly MDS date Resident #1 with clear others and understood cognition was intact. The resident required limpersonal hygiene, to room, transfers, and required supervision further indicated the During an interview of Resident #1 explains "the Monday before 107/23/18. She stated transport van on her dialysis. Another resident right in frowas secured. The resident when the off the seat of her choto her chest. She exfloor of the van on heleg. When asked ag	far forward in her chair and of her wheelchair. The that this takes away her back chair the higher she sits in ent would not take this advice anyway. Further erapy services provided esident #1 had poor safety is noncompliant with safety incerning how may pillows her in her and wheelchair ed 07/01/18 described ar speech, understands	Fé	589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			SURVEY
		345411	B. WING			С	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343411	B. Wiito	S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	08/2018
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 LIEN				16 WALL STREET		
HAYWOO	D NURSING AND REI	ABILITATION CENTER			VAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFI	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG				^	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 689	Continued From p	age 4	F	689			
	back had hurt sinc						
		conducted via phone with the					
		07/18 at 10:34 AM. The Van					
		ow he secured wheelchairs to					
		the floor of the facility's transportation van. The Van Driver further described how the lap/shoulder					
	seat belt was utiliz wheelchairs. The						
	weeks ago he tran						
	another resident to						
	nearby. He added						
	pillows with her in						
	the dialysis center						
	· -	dent could take 2 pillows with					
		ying them in her wheel chair.					
	1	pick up the residents after					
	-	red Resident #1 in her					
		on a pillow and had another					
	pillow between he	r back and the back of the					
	wheelchair. He sta	ited as he was driving down a					
	steep hill when lea	iving the dialysis center, he					
	heard Resident #1	tell the resident secured in a					
		of her that she slid out of her					
		ately pulled off in road in a safe					
	·	Resident #1 with the					
	1 -	p under her armpits. The					
		nad slid out of the wheelchair					
		and another cushion that was					
	·	vheelchair cushion. The					
		was not touching the floor and					
		elchair did not move. The					
		were engaged, and the ed secured to the van floor.					
		plained he had to unfasten the					
		r the resident to the floor to					
		r and put her back in the chair					
		uld be replaced. When he					
	cleaned out Resid						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING		C 08/08/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HAYWOOD NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  516 WALL STREET  WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 689	cushions and a pillo wheelchair and 2 president's back and The Van Driver add some of these item dialysis and he was items in her wheelchair sin her wheelchair shim she was not hube in pain. Since it resident was not huincident to any nurse Administrator.  An interview was concerned and with Certified M CMA stated she has frequently since the facility. CMA #1 stated observed Resigning her wheelchair. Instructed by the Admot to have those pwas not safe. CMA would get very upsigned to occurred in the transport of the modern of the whole occurred in the transport of the whole occurred in the transport of the whole occurred in the transport of the work incident where she out of her wheelchair a pillow positioned cushion. Nurse #1	ow in the seat of the allows positioned between the the back of her wheelchair. We the resident must have had as in a bag she took with her to a not aware of the multiple hair until he cleaned it out. We the resident reported to a not aware of the multiple hair until he cleaned it out. We the resident reported to art and she did not appear to was not an actual fall and the part, he did not report this sing home staff including the conducted on 08/07/18 at 11:35 ledication Aide (CMA) #1. The did worked with Resident #1 are resident's admission to the ated on several occasions she dent #1 with a bunch of pillows the resident had been diministrator and therapy staff illows in her chair because it with a staff attempted to the ated the staff attempted to the about any incident that	F 689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HAYWOOD NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	1 0	8/08/2018	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	place pillows in here she had completed assessment on this open skin areas. No had complained of the facility. Nurse # not reported any incompleted any incompleted any incomplete and interview was considered and interview was at dialysis and some wheelchair at the fact stated the resident wheelchair at the fact stated and interview was considered and interview was at dialysis and some wheelchair at the fact stated the resident wheelchair back. In remain comfortable stated she asked the facility could provide dialysis center for Riccenter denied this restated Resident #1 to dialysis. The reside blankets and had not administrator added large, soft, warm blankets and had not administrator added large, soft, warm blankets and had not administrator added large, soft, warm blankets and had not administrator added large, soft, warm blankets and had not administrator added large, soft, warm blankets and had not administrator added large, soft, warm blankets and had remained adamant addialysis. Therefore, with the resident to cobag when she went	out the resident continued to wheelchair. Nurse #1 stated Resident #1's weekly skin day. She found no bruises or urse #1 reported Resident #1 tack pain since she entered 1 confirmed Resident #1 had ident of falling out of her nsport van.  working on 07/23/18 was not w.	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING _			l	08/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HAYWOOD NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		CORRECTION ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA ()		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	the facility's transport and the facility was used to transport residents appointments.  An observation on 08 Resident #1 sitting in hallway outside of he between her back and and a pillow on each and the wheelchair as was strapped like a between her back and wheelchair. At 5:49 #1 was observed tak room stating to the resomething about all to the NA came out of reported to Nurse #2 resident to allow the the nurse and the NA the pillows out of Resident to discuss At 6:16 AM on 08/08 observed going into 10 At 6:37 AM on 08/08 observed being push transport agency driving pillows. The Administrasident. At this time talked the resident in bag. The Administrasidents appointment of the control	ansport van. As of this week, to van was out of commission utilizing a transport company to to dialysis and  8/08/18 at 5:43 AM revealed ther wheelchair in the er room. She had a pillow and the back of the wheelchair side of her between her side armrests. Also, a large bag backpack to the back of her AM Nursing Assistant (NA) ing the resident back into her esident they had to do the pillows in her wheelchair. Resident #1's room and she could not get the pillows be removed. Both a attempted once more to get sident #1's wheelchair. They the van driver came to get ss the pillows.  1/18, the Administrator was Resident #1's room.	F	589			
	An interview was cor	nducted via phone on					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	<b>345411</b> B. WIN		B. WING _			C <b>08/08/2018</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HAYWOOD NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		00/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	08/08/18 at 3:32 PM Director (MD). The M was going to do thing wheelchair safety in encouraging the resis safety issues.  During an interview of Administrator stated immediately of any ir occurred in the trans residents in and out of injured she expected was notified. The Adexpected no pillows of wheelchairs during trinsisted on pillows or wheelchairs she expensed.	with the facility Medical ID confirmed Resident #1 gs her way concerning spite of the facility's dent to be compliant with on 08/08/18 at 5:11 PM, the she expected to be notified incident or accident which port van or while getting of the van. If a resident was 911 to be called before she Iministrator added she would be allowed in resident restra cushions in ected van drivers to politely this was not allowed and to	F6	89			